Parma Heights, Ohio
Demographic Profile

2000 2008 Estimate’
Population® 21,659 19,757
Gender® Number Percent
Male 10,015 46.2%
Female 11,644 53.8%
Age' Number Percent
Age Categories
Under 5 Years 1,181
10 to 14 Years 5.4%
20to 24 Years 1,124 5.2%
35 10 44 Years 3,119 k 14.4%
55 to 59 Years 950
85 Years and over 728 3.4%
18 Years and over 1 80
62 Years and over 27.4%
Median Age 42.4 years
Race and Ethnicity® Number Percent
Whi
American Indian and Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 3
Two or More Races
Hispanic (can be of any race) 351 1.6%
Sources: * 2000 Census, SF 1; 2 Census Estimates, July 2009; ® 2000 Census, SF 3 Prepared by the Cuyahoga County Planning Commission 2/2010
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Households®
Total Households

Family
Non-Family
Average Household Size

Average Family Size

Housing Units’
Total Housing Units

Occupied Housing Units*
Owner-Occupied

Renter-Occupied

Average Household Size

Owner-Occupied Units
Renter-Occupied Units

Housing Types3
Single Family

Three and Four Family

e

50 or more units

Median Year Housing was Built®

Owner-Occupied
Renter-Occupied

Median Housing Value®

Median Morithly Rent’

Sources: 1 2000 Census, SF 1; 2 Census Estimates, July 2009; * 2000 Census, SF 3

C +
PARMA'
HEIGHTS

Parma Heights, Ohio

Housing Profile

9,823
Number
5,823
2,216

2.18
2.86

10,263

9,823
Number

5,884
3,939

243
1.80

Number
6,208

120

2,16

1958
1970

$114,700

$584

Percent
59.3%
22.6%

Percent
59.9%
40.1%

Percent
60.5%

1.2%
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Parma Heights, Ohio

Socio-Economic Profile

Median Incomée®

Household $36,985
Family 548,641
Per Capita $20,522
Civilian Labor Force® Number Percent
Employed 9,899 54.9%
Unemployed 418 2.3%
Occupation3 Number Percent
Management/Professional/Related Occupations 3,028 30.6%

2t

Sales and Office Occupations 3,468 35.0‘%

Product|0n7Transpor%atior'1“/Ma?erial Moving Oi:c"upatic;hé 1,414 4.3%
Educational Levels® Number Percent
High School Graduate 5,991 37.5%

i

Associates Degree 1,614 ‘

Graduate or Professional Degi‘ee 908 5.7%
Percent High School Graduate or higher 82.7%
Percent Bachelor's Degree or higher 18.5%

Marital Status, 15 Years and Older® Number Percent
Never Married 4,297 - 23&:’{2

Separated 217

Divorced 1,156 6.4%

Disability Status, by Age®

Population 5 to 20 Years 3,501
With a disability 184 5.3%
Population 21 to 64 Years 11,544
With a disability 1,854 16.4%
Population 65 Years and over 5,248
With a disability 2,278 43.4%
Sources: ' 2000 Census, SF 1;  Census Estimates, July 2009; % 2000 Census, SF 3 Prepared by the Cuyahoga County Planning Commission 2/2010
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